

FOR

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 29, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICARDO M. PUNO, Nueva Ecija 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

| As per GAA/Original | | | As Modified | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|
| Project Descrip | | | | | |
| UACS No. Project ID: | 3101101002 P00505390L | | | | |
| 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | |
| Rehabilitation of Primary Roads Jose Abad Santo K0097 + 180, | Drainage along os Ave (JASA) - K0097 + 966 | ction/ Upgrading/ National Roads - - K0097 + 000 - - K0098 + 967, , K0100 + 314 - | Asset Preservation Rehabilitation of D Primary Roads Jose Abad Santos K0100 + 652.00, K0099 + 886.60 272.30 - K0100 + | Orainage along Ave (JASA) – K KO100 + 655 – – KO099 + 1 | National Roads - 0100 + 636.60 - K0100 + 963.40 |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation (P) | Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |
| CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure along Road / 3,474.00 Lineal Meters | ₱ 4,900.00 / Lineal Meter | ₱ 17,022,600 | CW-1 – Construction of Drainage Structure along Road / 339.20 Lineal Meters | P 38,177.33 / Lineal Meter | ₽ 12,949,750 |
| | | | CW-2 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Concrete Reblocking / | P 8,408,031 / Lane Km | /L. * 4,072,850 |
| Lifted meters | | | 0.4844 Lane Km | \$16.4M | pre, |
| EAO | | ₽ 347,400 | | ₽16.4M | P 347,400 |

Justification:

- Change/adjustment in station limits to address the needs of portions experiencing stagnation
 of water on the carriageway thereby decrease in physical target.
- Increase in unit cost due to the use of the high-density polyethylene pipe 100mm diameter type of drainage instead of concrete drainage structure/canal because of its durability, flexibility and safer to install.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended. Further the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, which is not for the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended. Further the said project is in order; hence, which is not for the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended. Further the said project is in order; hence, which is not for the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEVC. YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

ARPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

of Public Works and High los of the Secretary

WIN1C04361

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS